Master Fee Schedule

Consistent with the prior years, a comprehensive review of the City’s user fees has been
conducted by all departments. As a result, the following changes are being recommended,
and will be reviewed further following the budget workshop.

Fees that are being eliminated or decreased are:

Golf Fund: Golf Course Fees
Recreation
o Services no longer offered
» Tackle Football
* Cheerleading
* Soccer
- Community Development
o Combine Preliminary and Final PUD fee $1,000 plus additional fee of $250 for
review of revised drawings
- Library
o Video fines $1/day to $0.10/day

Fees that are increasing are:

- Community Development
o Re-inspection Fee $50 to $100
o Commercial Building Plan Review Fees 5% to 10% of building permit fee with max
0f $1,000
- Administrative Services
o Publication fee for liquor fees: $10 to actual cost
- Recreation
o Softball/Baseball increase $5
o Clubhouse Rental Fee 25-35-45 to 24-44-54 Resident-Non Resident-Business Group
- Sewer
o 10% Increase Sewer Service Charges and Connection Fees to conform with the
Sewer Rate Study

New fees

- Community Development
o Tenant Bay Fagade Renovation - $500 minimum up to actual cost
o Establish a TIF Application Fee - to be determined
o ROW (Right of Way )Permits new City Centre project (signs, awnings, seating) - to
be determined
- Recreation
o Additional categories of Softball/Baseball
* Ages 13-14 $85/95 Resident $105/115 Non-Resident
* Ages15-18 $110/120 Resident $140/150 Non-Resident
















































